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Colorado student numbers continue to rise

843316

854265

863561

876999

889006

899112

905019

810000

820000

830000

840000

850000

860000

870000

880000

890000

900000

910000

2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

Student Enrollment - Colorado Public Schools



Colorado teacher numbers rebounding
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Rural Struggles



Finding Legislative Solutions

• Colorado Senate Bill 16-104 –

Incentives for Rural Educators

• Colorado House Bill 17-103 – Strategic 

Plan to Address Teacher Shortages









How-to Guide

• Empower individual to solve the problem

• Build in-person relationships

• Find bi-partisan support on legislation

• Leverage educators to communicate

• Tie everything to student success



Additional Information

Dr. Robert Mitchell

University of Colorado Colorado Springs

E-mail: rmitchel@uccs.edu

(note: only one “L”)

Phone: 719-255-3405




